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ADDRESS: 85 Commercial Street-Long Warf

KEYBANK

POrtland ME

OONST=IUCTION DOOCOMENT OONFOLLIANOCE - GENERA GROJECT DATA

LATEST OONSTEU ION OODE REQUIREMENTS:
1999 BOOQ NATIONAL BUILDING OODE

Accessibility COMPLIANCE: Americans with Disabilities Act of 1990, Title Il & 1l
BOCA Chapter 11, ADAAG, and A 117.1

Section 302.1
Section 304

USE GROUP CLASSIFICATION:
Group B: BUSINESS

BUILDING CONSTRUCTION CLASSIFICATION :
fire resistance rating TABLE 602

CONSTRUCTION TYPE - 2C Section 603 TABLE 602
NON-COMBUSTIBLE , UN-PROTECTED BUILDING IS FULLY SPRINKLED

System shall be NFPA 13 per Section 904 and 906
Portable fire extinguishers per section 921.

BUILDING HEIGHT and AREA: Chapter 5

EXISTING STRUCTURE
4 STORY EXISTING

ACTUAL HEIGHT and AREA:
ACTUAL BUILDING HEIGHT:

FIRE mmm_w.;ZOm RATING for Building Elements: (per Table 602)

EXTERIOR WALLS: 0 Hr.
FIRE WALLS: 2 Hr. (none used)

TENANT mwu>0m | FIRE SEPARATIQNS: 0 Hr.
Existing Building Provided with
2 HR WALL SEPARATION from separated uses.

Fire umzaorm

EXIT ACCESS CORRIDORS: 1 Hr.

TENANT SPACES SEPARATIONS 0 Hr.
INTERIOR BEARING WALLS: 0 Hr.
INTERIOR NON-BEARING WALLS& COLUMNS: 0 Hr.
FLOOR CONSTRUCTION: 0 Hr.

ROOF CONSTRUCTION: O Hr.

FINISH ~Z_uO_"W_<_>._._OZ“ Chapter 8

FINAL _..._Z_wL SUBMITTALS TO £E ©®=0OVIDED BY OCONTRAOTOH
FOR OOZWOW§>ZOm TO:

INTERIOR _u_?_mI & TRIM SHAL.LB EAS NOTE D® ESISection803 & TABLE 803.4

Class | - <m1wom_ exits and exit passageways
Class Il - Exit access corridors and other exit ways
Class lll - m@osm and enclosed spaces

ALL FLOOR COVERINGS TO MEET SECTION 805

CARPET TO MEET LIMITS BY ASTM E648
A COPY OF TEST REPORTS SHALL IDENTIFY CARPET MRG., STYLE,
NAME & REPRESENTATIVE OF CARPET AND SHALL BE PROVIDED
TO APPROPRIATE BUILDING CODE OFFICIAL UPON REQUEST OF
THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR
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DROWING INFORMOTION

ABBREVIATIONS |

MEANG OF EGREGS:
MAXIMOM OOOUPANT LOAD:

Chapter 10

TOTAL NUMBER OF OCCUPANTS ALLOWABLE EY TABLE 1008.9.2
BUSINESS AREAS = 100 GSF/OCCUPANT

TENANT FLOOR TOTAL
BUSINESS 1,750 G.S.F./100 S.F.PER OCC =17.5 OCCUPANTS

ALLOWABLE OCCUPANT LOAD: =18 O00L® TS
YOTAL OOQUM<TTS BY ACTOAL NUMEER PER SECTION 1008.1 <

ACTOAL OCOUGANT LOAD: 7 OOCUGITS (seats) EMPLOYEES

OCCUPANCY LOAD USED FOR DESIGN AND POSTING:
DESIGN OCCUPANT LOAD: 18 OCCUPANTS

POSTING BY OWNER. Section 1003.3
Building shall be posted by the Owner according to Section 1003.3

TABLE 1009.2
other egress = 0.2

EGRESS WIDTH PER OCCUPANT
WITH SPRINKLER SYSTEM

CALCULATED NUNBER OF EXITS PER 1009.2 EGRESS WIDTH
Width required for EXITING = 18 occupants X 0.2 = 3.6" ACTUAL

NUNBER OF EXITS =1 - FROM TENANT SPACE
ACTUAL WIDTH OF EXITS = 34" > 3.6"

ALLOWABLE MINIMUM NUNBER OF EXITS REQUIRED: 1 EXIT (per
TABLE 1017.2)

SPACES W/ ONE MEANS OF EGRESS FOR MAX. OCCUPANT LOAD of
50 and 75FT TRAVEL DISTANCE

44" MINIMUM EGRESS PASSAGEWAY WIDTH REQUIRED PER
SECT. 1011.3
Exception: 36" MINIMUM CORRIDOR WIDTH if less than 50 occupants.
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CONTRACTOR NOTES:

1. DO NOT SCALE THE DRAWINGS.

2. VERIFY FIELD CONDITIONS PRIOR TO COMMENCEMENT OF EACH PORTION OF THE
WORK. COORDINATE ALL SITE REQUIREMENTS, ISSUES AND UTILITIES. REVIEW

SOIL'S REPORT.

3. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL COORDINATE ALL PORTIONS OF THE WORK AS DESCRIBED
IN THE CONTRACT DOCUMENTS. NOTIFY THE ARCHITECT IN WRITING FOR

RESOLUTION OF ALL DISCREPANCIES PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION.
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Title Page and Backcounter Layout (To be subni tted at < later date)

Security Layout (To be submitted at a later date)

VENDOR DRAWINGS
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